(PE Jo. 214/5



O81706

MODIFIED Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	NTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying partities in 1000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
MERCK PATENT GESELLSCHAFT MIT	YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	
BESCHRANKTER HAFTUNG	3-11, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome,	
Frankfurter Strasse 250,	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8411	
D-64293,	JAPAN	
Darrnstradt.	_	
GERMANY	02-10-2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	102937963	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	10290	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: June 4, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/848,386	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Previously submitted on July 8, 2004	
23373	☐ Enclosed.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required	
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	
	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said	
	Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	19-4880	
DO NOT I	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.		
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infolution the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
La sun Mush	February 4, 2005	
Susan J. Mack Reg. No.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 23313-1450		

OIPE	·	
JUL 0 8 2004 gg	07-13-2004	Q81706
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 RECORDA		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MODIFIED FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 10/02)  PA	102789860	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the augusta	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.	YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEU	
MERCK PATENT GESELLSCHAFT MIT	PF	ŕ
BESCHRANKTER HAFTUNG	5	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	(S)	
	FEB 0 4 2005	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	TRADEME	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: June 4, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(as) att	ached? ☐ Yes  ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	acried? Li Yes Ei No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/848,386	Not Yet Assigned	
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T + 1 C (27 CPP 2 41)	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☐ Enclosed.	\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE		to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
23373	1	thorized to charge all required
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fees, except for the Issue Fee and	
		so credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number:	
	,	-4880
ΝΟ ΝΟΦ		page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.		
	I	a must at a discount of the second
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	ormation is true and correct and an	y anachea copy is a true copy of the
1111		July 8, 2004
Susan J. Mack Reg. No.	30.951	Date
Date Reg. No. 30,731		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	O Day 1450	

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/12/2004 LMUELLER 00000137 194880 10848386

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Docket No. Q81706 For-Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., of 3-11, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8411 JAPAN; and MERCK PATENT GESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRANKTER HAFTUNG, of Frankfurter Strasse 250, D-64293 Darmstradt, Germany; have acquired by an Assignment recorded on November 18, 2002, at Reel 014134, Frame 0549, a joint ownership of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled TRIAZOLE DERIVATIVE for which an application for U.S. Patent was filed October 28, 2002, under Serial No. 10/276,720; and

Whereas, YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the share of ownership of MERCK PATENT GESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRANKTER HAFTUNG, hereinafter called Assignor, in said entire right, title, and interest in said U.S. Patent Application and inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and it successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent and inventions disclosed therein, including all rights to claim priority, and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, including all rights of action in relation to any infringement of said U.S. Patent by third parties at or prior to the date hereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as to same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made; Assignor agrees to execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said U.S. Patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee; and

Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

	MERCK PATENT GESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRANKTER HAFTUNG
Date: June 04, 2004	- Lartmann
	Name: Dr. Hartmann
	Head of Patents
	Title: Pharmaceuticals
(Legalization not required for recording but is prim	na facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)
	Name: <u>Dr. Kahrs</u>
	Title: Authorized Employee

Docket No. Q81706 For-Non-U.S. Clients

## **Assignment**

Whereas, YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., of 3-11, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8411 JAPAN; and MERCK PATENT GESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRANKTER HAFTUNG, of Frankfurter Strasse 250, D-64293 Darmstradt, Germany; have acquired by an Assignment recorded on November 18, 2002, at Reel 014134, Frame 0549, a joint ownership of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled TRIAZOLE DERIVATIVE for which an application for U.S. Patent was filed October 28, 2002, under Serial No. 10/276,720; and

Whereas, YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the share of ownership of MERCK PATENT GESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRANKTER HAFTUNG, hereinafter called Assignor, in said entire right, title, and interest in said U.S. Patent Application and inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and it successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent and inventions disclosed therein, including all rights to claim priority, and any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, including all rights of action in relation to any infringement of said U.S. Patent by third parties at or prior to the date hereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as to same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made; Assignor agrees to execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said U.S. Patent when called upon to do so by the Assignee; and

Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

MERCK PATENT GESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRANKTER HAFTUNG
- Kartuauu
Name: *Dr. Hartmann
Head of Patents
Title: Pharmaceuticals
a facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)
Name: Dr. Kahrs
Title: Authorized Employee

RECORDED: 02/04/2005